
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

Lafayette Division 

IN RE: 

PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC    CASE NO. 16-50740 

 DEBTOR       CHAPTER 7 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the Debtor’s Amended 20 Largest Unsecured 
Creditors, Schedules D, F, G, Statement of Financial Affairs [P-204] and List of Equity 
Security Holders [P-205] have been served upon the following via Email through this Court’s 
CM/ECF Electronic Notification System: 

Bradley L. Drell bdrell@goldweems.com
George C. Freeman, III gfreeman@barrassousdin.com
Alan H. Goodman alan.goodman@bswllp.com
Joseph P. Hebert jphebert@liskow.com
Kimberly L. Humbles kimberly.humbles@la.gov
J. Eric Lockridge eric.lockridge@keanmiller.com
Armistead M. Long along@gordonarata.com
Thomas J. Lutkewitte tlutkewitte@favretlaw.com
Gail Bowen McCulloch gail.mcculloch@usdoj.gov
Richard J. Reynolds rreynolds@ahmgt.com
Ronald J. Savoie ronnie@jlaw.net
Mark P. Seyler mseyler@barkleythompson.com
Andrew H. Sherman asherman@sillscummis.com
Victoria Viator Theriot ttheriot@neunerpate.com
Office of U. S. Trustee USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov
Stephen D. Wheelis steve@wheelis-rozanski.com

I HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that a copy of the Debtor’s Amended 20 Largest 
Unsecured Creditors, Schedules D, F, G, Statement of Financial Affairs [P-204] and List of 
Equity Security Holders [P-205] have been served upon (i) the Debtor, PO Box 5309, Abita 
Springs, LA 70420 and (ii) the Office of the U.S. Trustee, 300 Fannin Street, Suite 3196, 
Shreveport, LA 71101, by depositing same in the United States Mail, postage prepaid and 
properly addressed. 

 Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 22nd day of July, 2016. 

/s/ Ashley D. Kujawa 
Ashley D. Kujawa 
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